# OP \$40.00 1131

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Donald M. Newburry	12/16/2005	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRATECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	4224 S. 76 E. Ave.
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74145-4712

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11311868

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918 583 9659

Email: patents@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis D. Brown
Address Line 1: 321 South Boston

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65869/05-331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis D. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIRATECH 11311868 Assign#page1.tif source=MIRATECH 11311868 Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0336

**PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DKT. NO.: 65869/05-331

PAGE 1 OF 2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Donald M	<ol> <li>Newburry (hereinal</li> </ol>	ter referred to	as "ASSIGNO	JR''), ha	ve
invented a "CATALYTIC COI	VERTER SYSTEM	FOR DIESEI	ENGINES"	which	is
described and claimed in United S	States patent application	n Serial No. 1	1/311,868		,
filed 12/19/2005	, (referred to herein			nd	
			· ·		

WHEREAS, MIRATECH Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having its principal place of business at 4224 S. 76th E. Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74145-4712 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the inventor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the above-referenced invention and application and any and all applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from an application which claims the benefit of the present application, and from any and all divisions and continuations and continuations-in-part, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of any such application to ASSIGNEE, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention and application and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such division, continuing, or reissue application, request for reexamination or disclaimer, without further compensation.

PATENT REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0337

**PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DKT. NO.: 65869/05-331

PAGE 2 OF 2

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this Assignment, I hereby authorize and request the recording attorney to insert above the filing date and/or application serial number when they become known.

In the presence of:

Witness

onald M. Newburry

(Date)

4220244 --1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017269 FRAME: 0338** 

**RECORDED: 03/07/2006**